
 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

  



 

 

 

 

 

  



 

  



 

 

 

 

 



 

  



 

 

 

 

 

  



Station Listing by FDOT District 

 

 

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
Avon Park AVON 0101 DP9315 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Bartow BRTW 0102 DF7046 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Anna Maria Isle FLAI 0119 DR9085 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ft. Drum FLFD 0115 DR8115 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Flamingo Park FLFL 0151 - National Park Service FPRN CORS COOP

Ft.Myers2 FLFM 0124 - Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Hendry County FLHC 0120 DR9087 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Immokalee 2 FLIM 0125 - Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Lake Placid FLLP 0116 DQ2653 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Naples 2 FLNP 0126 - Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Sarasota Central FLSC 0121 DR9089 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Sanibel Island FLSI 0117 DR8129 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Sarasota North FLSN 0123 DR9090 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Sarasota South FLSS 0122 DR9091 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

SunTrax FLST 0118 DR8130 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Manatee GSPS 0104 DP9317 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

La Belle LBLL 0105 DR4402 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Okeechobee OKCB 0108 DE9138 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Punta Gorda PNTA 0109 DP9311 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Arcadia RCDA 0111 DP9313 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Wauchula WACH 0113 DH3757 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

District 1

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
St. Johns BART 0251 DR8105 St. Johns County FPRN CORS COOP

Hilliard FL23 0215 DR8109 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Jennings FL75 0216 DQ9776 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Branford FLBF 0217 DR8110 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Bronson FLBR 0218 DR8111 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Cedar Key FLCK 0220 DQ1036 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Fernandina Beach FLFB 0219 DQ1038 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Madison FLMD 0202 DR8124 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

MacClenny 2 FLMM 0222 - Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Perry2 FLPY 0221 DR8145 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Gainesville GNVL 0203 DE6005 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Inglis INGS 0204 DL6638 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Craig Field KREG 0206 DR8137 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Lake City LKCY 0207 DR8147 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Cresent Beach PEDR 0253 DR8139 St. Johns County FPRN CORS COOP

Palatka PLTK 0209 DE6012 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Davis Park SJDP 0252 - St. Johns County FPRN CORS COOP

Cross City XCTY 0213 DG4685 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

District 2



 

 

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
Mobile AL90 0351 DI3826 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Bay Minette AL92 0352 DM2660 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Andulusia ALAN 0353 DM2680 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Dothan ALDO 0354 DM2682 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Foley ALFO 0356 DL7331 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

New Brockton ALNB 0357 DM2684 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Crestview CRST 0302 DH7111 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Destin DSTN 0304 DR8108 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Bonifay FLBY 0313 DR8112 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Carrabelle FLCB 0305 DQ0907 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Jay FLJA 0316 DR9088 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Bradfordville FLJL 0306 DR8119 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Port St. Joe FLJO 0307 DR8120 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Marianna FLMR 0308 DR8125 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ponce DeLeon FLPD 0315 DR8127 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Pensacola Port FPNS 0358 DR6874 Louisianna State University FPRN Test Site

Moultrie GAME 0360 DR8134 City of Moultrie, Georgia FPRN CORS COOP

Thomasville GATE 0361 DR8135 City of Thomasville, Georgia FPRN CORS COOP

Pensacola PCLA 0309 DG4683 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Panama City PNMA 0310 DR8140 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Grand Ridge SNED 0311 DR8148 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Tallahassee TALH 0312 DE6016 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

District 3

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
Boca Raton BOCA 0401 DR8106 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Alligator Alley FLAA 0411 DR9084 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Florida Ridge FLFR 0410 DR8116 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Hobe Sound FLHO 0409 DR8117 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Indiantown FLIT 0408 DR8118 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Viera FLVR 0504 DR8131 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Davie FTLD 0402 DR8133 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ft. Lauderdale LAUD 0404 DH3834 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

West Palm Beach PBCH 0405 DG9798 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Sebastian SBST 0406 DR8141 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Stuart STEW 0407 DR8143 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

District 4



 

 

 

  

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
DeLand DLND 0501 DG9757 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Dunnellon DUNN 0503 DG4689 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Palm Coast FLBN 0551 DN8735 City of Palm Coast NCN CORS

Canoe Creek FLCC 0515 DQ2655 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Eustis FLEU 0514 DQ2647 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Kissimmee 2 FLKS 0516 DR8121 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Wysong Dam FLWD 0513 DP9838 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ocala OCLA 0507 DP9322 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Orlando ORL1 0508 DR8138 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ormond Beach ORMD 0509 DF5773 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Sanford SNFD 0511 DR8142 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Titusville TTVL 0512 DR8144 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

District 5

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
District 6 FLD6 0602 DR8113 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Key West FLKW 0605 DQ9778 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Miami Beach FLMB 0601 DR8122 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Marathon Key FLMK 0609 DR8471 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

North Dade FLND 0606 DR8126 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Plantation Key FLPK 0604 DR8128 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Homestead HOME 0603 DR8451 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ochopee MTNT 0106 DF7050 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Richmond Heights RMND 0608 DF7988 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

District 6

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
Brooksville BKVL 0701 DF7982 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

District 7 FLD7 0705 DQ2739 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Dade City FLDC 0751 DR8114 Pasco County FPRN CORS COOP

Energy-Marine FLEM 0707 DQ2656 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Gun Range FLGR 0709 DQ2651 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Homosassa FLHS 0708 DQ2627 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Indian Rocks FLIB 0710 DR8450 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

St. Petersburg STPT 0703 DQ1860 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Zephyrhills ZEFR 0704 DF7990 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

District 7



Station Listing by NAD83 State Plane Zone 

 

 

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
Andulusia ALAN 0353 DM2680 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Dothan ALDO 0354 DM2682 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

New Brockton ALNB 0357 DM2684 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Alabama East

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
Mobile AL90 0351 DI3826 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Bay Minette AL92 0352 DM2660 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Foley ALFO 0356 DL7331 Alambama Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Alabama West



 

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
Avon Park AVON 0101 DP9315 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

St. Johns BART 0251 DR8105 St. Johns County FPRN CORS COOP

Boca Raton BOCA 0401 DR8106 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

DeLand DLND 0501 DG9757 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Hilliard FL23 0215 DR8109 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Alligator Alley FLAA 0411 DR9084 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Palm Coast FLBN 0551 DN8735 City of Palm Coast NCN CORS

Canoe Creek FLCC 0515 DQ2655 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

District 6 FLD6 0602 DR8113 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Eustis FLEU 0514 DQ2647 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Fernandina Beach FLFB 0219 DQ1038 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ft. Drum FLFD 0115 DR8115 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Flamingo Park FLFL 0151 - National Park Service FPRN CORS COOP

Florida Ridge FLFR 0410 DR8116 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Hendry County FLHC 0120 DR9087 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Hobe Sound FLHO 0409 DR8117 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Immokalee 2 FLIM 0125 - Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Indiantown FLIT 0408 DR8118 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Kissimmee 2 FLKS 0516 DR8121 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Key West FLKW 0605 DQ9778 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Lake Placid FLLP 0116 DQ2653 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Miami Beach FLMB 0601 DR8122 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Marathon Key FLMK 0609 DR8471 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

North Dade FLND 0606 DR8126 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Naples 2 FLNP 0126 - Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Plantation Key FLPK 0604 DR8128 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Viera FLVR 0504 DR8131 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Davie FTLD 0402 DR8133 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Homestead HOME 0603 DR8451 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Craig Field KREG 0206 DR8137 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ft. Lauderdale LAUD 0404 DH3834 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

La Belle LBLL 0105 DR4402 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Ochopee MTNT 0106 DF7050 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Okeechobee OKCB 0108 DE9138 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Orlando ORL1 0508 DR8138 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ormond Beach ORMD 0509 DF5773 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

West Palm Beach PBCH 0405 DG9798 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Cresent Beach PEDR 0253 DR8139 St. Johns County FPRN CORS COOP

Palatka PLTK 0209 DE6012 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Richmond Heights RMND 0608 DF7988 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Sebastian SBST 0406 DR8141 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Davis Park SJDP 0252 - St. Johns County FPRN CORS COOP

Sanford SNFD 0511 DR8142 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Stuart STEW 0407 DR8143 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Titusville TTVL 0512 DR8144 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Florida East



 

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
Crestview CRST 0302 DH7111 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Destin DSTN 0304 DR8108 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Jennings FL75 0216 DQ9776 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Branford FLBF 0217 DR8110 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Bonifay FLBY 0313 DR8112 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Carrabelle FLCB 0305 DQ0907 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Jay FLJA 0316 DR9088 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Bradfordville FLJL 0306 DR8119 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Port St. Joe FLJO 0307 DR8120 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Madison FLMD 0202 DR8124 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

MacClenny 2 FLMM 0222 - Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Marianna FLMR 0308 DR8125 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ponce DeLeon FLPD 0315 DR8127 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Perry2 FLPY 0221 DR8145 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Pensacola Port FPNS 0358 DR6874 Louisianna State University FPRN Test Site

Gainesville GNVL 0203 DE6005 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Lake City LKCY 0207 DR8147 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Pensacola PCLA 0309 DG4683 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Panama City PNMA 0310 DR8140 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Grand Ridge SNED 0311 DR8148 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Tallahassee TALH 0312 DE6016 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Cross City XCTY 0213 DG4685 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Florida North



 

 

  

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
Brooksville BKVL 0701 DF7982 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Bartow BRTW 0102 DF7046 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Dunnellon DUNN 0503 DG4689 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Anna Maria Isle FLAI 0119 DR9085 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Bronson FLBR 0218 DR8111 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Cedar Key FLCK 0220 DQ1036 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

District 7 FLD7 0705 DQ2739 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Dade City FLDC 0751 DR8114 Pasco County FPRN CORS COOP

Energy-Marine FLEM 0707 DQ2656 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ft.Myers2 FLFM 0124 - Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Gun Range FLGR 0709 DQ2651 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Homosassa FLHS 0708 DQ2627 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Indian Rocks FLIB 0710 DR8450 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Sarasota Central FLSC 0121 DR9089 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Sanibel Island FLSI 0117 DR8129 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Sarasota North FLSN 0123 DR9090 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Sarasota South FLSS 0122 DR9091 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

SunTrax FLST 0118 DR8130 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Wysong Dam FLWD 0513 DP9838 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Manatee GSPS 0104 DP9317 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Inglis INGS 0204 DL6638 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Ocala OCLA 0507 DP9322 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Punta Gorda PNTA 0109 DP9311 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Arcadia RCDA 0111 DP9313 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

St. Petersburg STPT 0703 DQ1860 Florida Department of Transportation FPRN CORS

Wauchula WACH 0113 DH3757 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Zephyrhills ZEFR 0704 DF7990 Florida Department of Transportation NCN CORS

Florida West

Site Name Site Code RTCM Code PID Owner Status
Moultrie GAME 0360 DR8134 City of Moultrie, Georgia FPRN CORS COOP

Thomasville GATE 0361 DR8135 City of Thomasville, Georgia FPRN CORS COOP

Georgia West



Station Listing by NATRF22 State Plane Zone 

 

 

 



 

  



 



 

 


